Share buyback - - 500 417 - - - - 500 250 250 1,0003 250 300 EUR 3.5bn
Dividend - - 349 536 526 570 664 705 741 763 804 ~900 EUR 6.6bn

EUR 10.0bn

24

1.51 1.55 1.66
1.90

2.16 2.33 2.49
2.79

3.20

0.57
3.5 bn

6.6 bn

10.0 bn

Accumulated payout to shareholders1,2

0.93 1.00 1.12 1.28

1.56
1.79

2.08

2.49
2.79

3.20

Interim DPS

Final DPS

2021 2022 2023 2024

14% increase of interim dps1

1. Dividend per share in EUR based on declared amounts in book year
2. Total dividend amounts in EURm are shown on a cash out basis. Total share buyback amount in EURm shown in the year that the programme commences. 2024 and 2025 dividends in this graph are

indicative and not based on realisations. 2024 and 2025 share buybacks are based on EUR 300m, in line with our capital return policy of at least EUR 300m annual share buyback
3. Additional share buyback of EUR 750m on top of the regular EUR 250m, reflecting the net proceeds of the sale of NNIP minus the funding for the acquisition of MetLife Greece and Poland

APPENDICES

Solvency sensitivities

26

Solvency ratio sensitivities to market shocks on 30 June 20241,2 Δ EOF
(EURbn)

Δ SCR
(EURbn)

Δ SII ratio
(%-points)

Interest rate: Parallel shock +50bps -0.3 -0.2 +2%

Interest rate: Parallel shock -50bps +0.3 +0.2 -2%

Interest rate: 10bps steepening between 20y–30y -0.1 +0.0 -1%

Credit spread: Parallel shock for AAA-rated government bonds +50bps -0.4 +0.0 -5%

Credit spread: Parallel shock for AA and lower-rated government bonds +50bps -0.7 +0.0 -8%

Credit spread: Parallel shock corporate bonds +50bps +0.3 -0.1 +5%

Credit spread: Parallel shock mortgages +50bps -1.1 -0.0 -12%

Equity: Downward shock -25% -1.7 -0.3 -13%

Real estate: Downward shock -10% -1.2 -0.1 -12%

1. Sensitivities are performed for Solvency II entities, NN Life Japan and NN Bank
2. Tier 3 eligible capital is maximized at 15% of SCR. Note that if Tier 3 capital becomes ineligible, the sensitivities increase as there is no offset from tax

OCG1 by segment (EURm) 1H24 1H23 Delta

Netherlands Life 536 523 2%

Netherlands Non-life 153 210 -27%

Insurance Europe 229 218 5%

Japan Life 65 68 -4%

Banking 79 70 +13%

Other -103 -91

OCG 959 997 -4%

27

OCG remains strong, on track towards 2025 target

1. Operating Capital Generation is the movement in the solvency surplus (Own Funds before eligibility constraints over SCR at 100%) in the period due to operating items, including the
impact of new business, expected investment returns in excess of the unwind of liabilities, release of the risk margin, operating variances, non-life underwriting result, contribution of
non-Solvency II entities and holding expenses and debt costs and the change in the SCR. It excludes economic variances, economic assumption changes and non-operating expenses